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SUN-FLEX®DESKLITEEN

power

color

bright

1. Place the clamp in place as 
shown and tighten the screw.

3. Hold the light pole as shown and
tighten the side screw cap.

4. Properly connect power cord, 
adjust the lighting angle to use.

2. Hold the light pole as shown and
insert the pin to the socket of the 
clamp.

1 2

3 4

Infrared sensor head
10 minutes delay indicator
60 minutes delay indicator

Switch

Color temperature
adjustment (seven stages)
3000K-6500K
Brightness adjustment
(seven stages)

Arm can be bent according 
to the actual lighting needs, 
but not excessive distortion, 
excessive distortion will 
cause the arm deformation, 
restore complex to less than 
the original.

Color-

Bright+

Color+

Bright-

60M10M

20% 100%50%

Warm

Mix

Cold ×

Installation Details

Remote control Precautions

1. Turn on the light

2. 10M: 10 minutes timer

3. 60M: 60 minutes timer

4. Bright +: Increase the brightness

5. Bright -: Reduce the brightness

6. Color +: Increase the color temperature

7. Color -: Reduce color temperature

8.       Night light function

9. 20%: Brightness 20%

10. 50%: Brightness 50%

11. 100%: Brightness 100%

12. Warm: Warm light

13. Cold: White light

14. Mix: Light mixing mode

1. Please use the product with supplied power adapter.
2. When adjusting the angle, do not over-bend the arm to 

avoid damaging the arm.
3. Lamps only for indoor use.
4. Do not use this product on the surface of high temperature, 

flammable objects or in humid environment to avoid 
damage.

5. Do not disassemble the lamp by yourself.
6. The lamp light source is irreplaceable; when the light comes 

to its end of life, the entire lamp should be replaced.
7. Surface for the clamp needs to be flat.

This operation is not correct, please 
install and use the correct way.
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SUN-FLEX®DESKLITEEN

Product structure

Arm

Head

Touch panel

Clip

54
5 

m
m

845 mm

EU Declaration of Conformity
Product model: 102000, 102005

Name and address of the manufacturer or his authorised representative:

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the 
manufacturer.

Object of the declaration:

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union 
harmonization legislation:

References to the relevant harmonised standards used or references to the other 

7. Signed for and on behalf of:

Product parameters

Name of the product

Input power

Power source

Color temperature

Input voltage

Light source

Color

Product list

Material

Carton size

Net weight

Adjust the angle

Remote control distance

Remote control

Art.no

SUN-FLEX®DESKLITE

12W

75x0,5W/LED

3000K-6500K

100-240V~50/60Hz

LED

Black / White

Light body + clip + power adapter + remote control + manual

ABS, iron, silica gel

440×180×48 （mm)

900 grams

60 degrees

About 3m

No batteries incl.

102000 (White), 102005 (Black)
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SUN-FLEX®DESKLITESE

power

color

bright

1. Placera klämman på plats enligt 
bilden och dra åt skruven.

3. Håll i ljusstolpen likt bilden visar 
och dra åt sidoskruvlocket.

4. Anslut strömsladden korrekt, 
justera belysningsvinkeln.

2. Håll i ljusstolpen likt bilden visar 
och sätt in stiftet i klämmans uttag.

1 2

3 4

Infrarött sensorhuvud
10 min. fördröjningsindikator
60 min. fördröjningsindikator

Strömbrytare

Färgtemperaturjustering 
(sju steg)
3000K-6500K
Justering av ljusstyrkan
(sju steg)

Armen kan böjas enligt de 
faktiska belysningsbehoven, 
men inte överdrivas. 
Överdriven böjning kan orsaka 
att armen deformeras, vilket gör 
det svårt att återställa den till 
ursprungligt skick.

Color-

Bright+

Color+

Bright-

60M10M

20% 100%50%

Warm

Mix

Cold ×

Installation Detaljer

Fjärrkontroll Försiktighetsåtgärder

1. Tända / släcka lampan

2. 10M: 10 minuters timer

3. 60M: 60 minuters timer

4. Bright +: Öka ljusstyrkan

5. Bright -: Minska ljusstyrkan

6. Color +: Öka färgtemperaturen

7. Color -: Minska färgtemperaturen

8.       Nattljusfunktion

9. 20%: Ljusstyrka 20%

10. 50%: Ljusstyrka 50%

11. 100%: Ljusstyrka 100%

12. Warm: Varmt ljus

13. Cold: Vitt ljus

14. Mix: Blandat ljusläge

1. Använd produkten med den medföljande strömadaptern.
2. När du justerar vinkeln, böj inte armen för mycket för att 

undvika skador.
3. Lampan är endast för inomhusbruk.
4. Använd inte produkten på ytor med hög temperatur, på 

brandfarliga föremål eller i fuktiga miljöer för att undvika 
skador.

5. Demontera inte lampan själv.
6. Ljuskällan i lampan är inte utbytbar; när lampans livslängd 

är slut bör hela lampan bytas ut.
7. Ytan för klämman måste vara plan.

Denna åtgärd är inte korrekt, vänligen 
installera och använd på rätt sätt.
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SUN-FLEX®DESKLITESE

Produktstruktur

Arm

Huvud

Klämma

54
5 

m
m

845 mm

Produktparametrar

Produktnamn

Ingångseffekt

Strömkälla

Färgåtemperatur

Ingångsspänning

Ljuskälla

Färg

Produktlista

Material

Kartongstorlek

Nettovikt

Justera vinkeln

Fjärrkontrollens räckvidd

Fjärrkontroll

Art.nr

SUN-FLEX®DESKLITE

12W

75x0,5W/LED

3000K-6500K

100-240V~50/60Hz

LED

Svart / Vit

Ljusarmatur + klämma + strömadapter + fjärrkontroll + manual

ABS, järn, silikagel

440×180×48 (mm)

900 gram

60 grader

Cirka 3m

Batterier ingår ej.

102000 (Vit), 102005 (Svart)

Touchpanel

EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse   
1. Produktmodell: 102000, 102005

2. Namn på och adress till tillverkaren eller dennes auktoriserade ombud:
SUN-FLEX AB
Logistikvägen 6
438 70 Landvetter, Sverige

3. Denna EU-försäkran är upprättad på tillverkarens eget ansvar.

4. Föremål för försäkran:

Utrustning: DESKLITE

Varumärkesnamn: SUN-FLEX

Modell/typ: 102000, 102005

5. Syftet med försäkran är att intyga att produkten uppfyller relevanta
harmoniserade EU-standarder:
Low Voltage Directive (LVD) / Lågspänningsdirektivet (LVD)    2014/35/EU
Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (EMC) / Direktivet om elektromagnetisk
kompatibilitet (EMC)  2014/30/EU
Direktivet om begränsning av farliga ämnen (RoHS)     2011/65/EU

6. Referenser till relevanta harmoniserade standarder eller andra tekniska speci�kationer
som produkterna intygas uppfylla:

LVD: EN 60335-2-2012 
EN 60335-2-7:2010 

EMC: EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011 
EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008 

RoHS: EN 50581:2012 

7. Undertecknat för och på uppdrag av:
Landvetter 2022-09-16

Tillverkare SUN-FLEX AB

-------------------------------------------------------- 
Joakim Persson

Tillverkare SUN-FLEX AB

-------------------------------------------------------- 
Joakim Persson
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SUN-FLEX®DESKLITEDK

power

color

bright

1. Sæt klemmen på plads som vist, 
og spænd skruen.

3. Hold lysstangen som vist, og 
stram sideskruelåget.

4. Tilslut netledningen korrekt, 
juster lysvinklen til brug.

2. Hold lysstangen som vist, og sæt 
stiften ind i klemmens holder.

1 2

3 4

Infrarødt sensorhoved
10 min. forsinkelsesindikator
60 min. forsinkelsesindikator

Strømafbryder

Farvetemperaturjustering 
(syv trin) 
3000K-6500K
Lysstyrkejustering 
(syv trin)

Arm kan bøjes i henhold til 
de faktiske belysningsbehov, 
men ikke overdreven 
forvrængning, overdreven 
forvrængning vil gøre armen 
deform, og svær at 
genoprette til originalen.

Color-

Bright+

Color+

Bright-

60M10M

20% 100%50%

Warm

Mix

Cold ×

Installation Detaljer

Fjernbetjening Forholdsregler

1. Tænd lyset

10M: 10 minutters timer

3. 60M: 60 minutters timer

4. Bright +: Øg lysstyrken

5. Bright -: Reducer lysstyrken

6. Color +: Øg farvetemperaturen

7. Color -: Reducer farvetemperaturen

8.       Natlys funktion

9. 20%: Lysstyrke 20%

10. 50%: Lysstyrke 50%

11. 100%: Lysstyrke 100%

12. Warm: Varmt lys

13. Cold: Hvidt lys

14. Mix: Blandingstilstand

1. Brug venligst produktet med den medfølgende 
strømadapter.

2. Når du justerer vinklen, så undlad at bøje armen for meget 
for at undgå at beskadige armen.

3. Lampen er kun til indendørs brug.
4. Brug ikke dette produkt på overfladen af høje temperaturer, 

brændbare genstande eller i et fugtigt miljø for at undgå 
skader.

5. Skil ikke lampen ad selv.
6. Lampens lyskilde kan ikke udskiftes; når lyset ikke længere 

tændes, skal hele lampen udskiftes.
7. Overfladen til klemmen skal være fed.

Denne handling er ikke korrekt, 
installer og brug den korrekte måde.
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SUN-FLEX®DESKLITEDK

Produktstruktur

Arm

Hoved

Berøringspanel

Klip

54
5 

m
m

845 mm

Produktparametre

Navn på produktet 

Indgangseffekt 

Strømkilde 

Farvetemperatur 

Indgangsspænding 

Lyskilde 

Farve 

Produktliste 

Materialer 

Kartonstørrelse 

Egenvægt 

Juster vinklen 

Fjernbetjeningsafstand 

Fjernbetjening 

Art.nr 

SUN-FLEX®DESKLITE

12W

75×0,5W/LED

3000K-6500K

100-240V~50/60Hz

LED

Sort/Hvid

Lyshus + clips + strømadapter + fjernbetjening + manual

ABS, jern, silicagel

440×180×48 mm.

900 gram

60 grader

Ca. 3m

Batterier medfølger ikke

102000 (hvid) 102005 (sort)
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EU-overensstemmelseserklæring
1. Produktmodel: 102000, 102005, 

2. Producenten eller dennes autoriserede repræsentants navn og adresse:
SUN-FLEX AB
Logistikvägen 6
438 70 Landvetter, Sverige

3. Denne overensstemmelseserklæring er udstedt under producentens ansvar.

4. Genstand for erklæringen:

Udstyr: DESKLITE

Mærkenavn SUN-FLEX

Model/type: 102000, 102005 

5. Den genstand for erklæringen, der er beskrevet herover, er i overensstemmelse med
den relevante harmoniseringslovgivning i EU:
Low Voltage Directive (LVD) / Lavspændingsdirektivet (LVD) 2014/35/EU Electromagnetic 
Compatibility Directive (EMC) / Direktivet om elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet (EMC) 
2014/30/EU
RoHS-direktivet (begrænsning af skadelige sto�er) 2011/65/EU

6. Referencer til de relevante harmoniserede standarder, der �nder anvendelse, eller
referencer til andre tekniske speci�kationer, som genstanden erklæres at være i
overensstemmelse med:

LVD: EN 60335-2-2012 
EN 60335-2-7:2010 

EMC: EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011 
EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008 

RoHS: EN 50581:2012 

7. Underskrevet af og på vegne af:
Landvetter 2022-09-16

Producent SUN-FLEX AB

-------------------------------------------------------- 
Joakim Persson

Producent SUN-FLEX AB

-------------------------------------------------------- 
Joakim Persson



SUN-FLEX®DESKLITENO

power

color

bright

1. Plasser klemfestet som vist og 
stram til skruen.

3. Hold lysstangen som vist og 
stram skrulokket på siden.

4. Koble til strømledningen, juster 
lysvinkelen til ønsket posisjon.

2. Hold lysstangen som vist og sett 
stiften inn i klemfestets sokkel.

1 2

3 4

Infrarødt sensorhode
10 minutters timer
60 minutters timer

Strømbryter

Fargetemperaturjustering 
(syv trinn) 
3000K-6500K
Lysstyrkejustering 
(syv trinn)

Arm kan bøyes i henhold til de 
faktiske belysningsbehovene. 
Ikke overdreven forvrengning, 
overdreven forvrengning vil 
føre til deformasjon av armen, 
kan føre til mindre flexibilitet 
enn originalen.

Color-

Bright+

Color+

Bright-

60M10M

20% 100%50%

Warm

Mix

Cold ×

Installasjon Detaljer

Fjernkontroll Forholdsregler

1. Slå på lyset

2. 10M: 10 minutter timer

3. 60M: 60 minutter timer

4. Bright +: Øk lysstyrken

5. Bright -: Reduser lysstyrken

6. Color +: Øk fargetemperaturen

7. Color -: Reduser fargetemperaturen

8.       Nattlysfunksjon

9. 20%: Lysstyrke 20%

10. 50%: Lysstyrke 50%

11. 100%: Lysstyrke 100%

12. Warm: Varmt lys

13. Cold: Hvitt lys

14. Mix: Middel fargetemperatur

1. Bruk produktet med den medfølgende strømadapteren.
2. Når du justerer vinkelen, ikke overbøy armen for å unngå å 

skade armen.
3. Belysningen er kun for innendørs bruk.
4. Ikke bruk denne produkt ved høye temperaturer, brennbare 

gjenstander eller fuktige omgivelser for å unngå skade.
5. Ikke demonter lampen selv.
6. Lyskilde kan ikke skiftes ut.
7. Klemfestet må festes på plant underlag.

Denne justering er ikke korrekt, 
installer og bruk på riktig måte.
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SUN-FLEX®DESKLITENO

Produktstruktur

Belysningsarm

Hode

Berøringskontroll

Klemfeste

54
5 

m
m

845 mm

Produktspesifikasjon

Navn på produktet 

Inngangseffekt

Strømkilde

Fargetemperatur

Inngangsspenning

Lyskilde

Farge

Produktliste

Materiale

Kartongstørrelse

Nettovekt

Justerbar vinkel

Fjernkontroll, avstand

Fjernkontroll

Art.no

SUN-FLEX®DESKLITE

12W

75x0,5W/LED

3000K-6500K

100-240V~50/60Hz

LED

Svart / Hvit

Armatur + klemfeste + strømadapter + fjernkontroll + manual

ABS, jern, silikagel

440×180×48 mm.

900 gram

60 grader

Ca 3m

Batterier ikke inkludert

102000 (hvit) 102005 (svart)
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EU-samsvarserklæring
1. Produktmodell: 102000, 102005

2. Navn og adresse til produsenten eller produsentens autoriserte representant:
SUN-FLEX AB

Sverige

3. Denne samsvarserklæringen utstedes på produsentens eget ansvar.

4. Formålet med erklæringen:

Utstyr: DESKLITE

Merkenavn: SUN-FLEX

Modell/type: 102000, 102005 

5. Formålet med ovenstående erklæring er i samsvar med relevante EU-
harmoniseringsforskrifter:
Low Voltage Directive (LVD) / Lavspenningsdirektiv (LVD) 2014/35/EU Electromagnetic 
Compatibility Directive (EMC) / Forskrift om
elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet (EMC) 2014/30/EU
RoHS-direktiv 2011/65/EU om begrensning av bruk av visse farlige sto�er) 2011/65/EU

6. Henvisninger til de relevante harmoniserte standardene som er brukt, eller
henvisninger til andre tekniske spesi�kasjoner der samsvar er erklært:

LVD: EN 60335-2-2012 
EN 60335-2-7:2010 

EMC: EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011 
EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008 

RoHS: EN 50581:2012 

7. Signert for og på vegne av:
Landvetter 2022-09-16

Produsent SUN-FLEX AB

-------------------------------------------------------- 
Joakim Persson

Produsent SUN-FLEX AB

-------------------------------------------------------- 
Joakim Persson



SUN-FLEX®DESKLITEFI

power

color

bright

1. Aseta puristin paikalleen kuvan 
mukaisesti ja kiristä ruuvi.

3. Pidä valopylväästä kiinni kuvan 
osoittamalla tavalla ja kiristä 
sivuruuvi.

4. Kytke virtajohto oikein, säädä 
valaistuskulma.

2. Pidä valopylväästä kiinni kuvan 
osoittamalla tavalla ja työnnä tappi 
puristimen liitäntään.

1 2

3 4

Infrapuna-anturin pää
10 minuutin viiveen ilmaisin
60 minuutin viiveen ilmaisin

Virtakytkin

Värilämpötilan säätö 
(seitsemän vaihetta) 
3000K-6500K
Kirkkauden säätö 
(seitsemän vaihetta)

Vartta voidaan taivuttaa 
todellisten valaistustarpeiden 
mukaan, mutta ei liiallista 
vääristymistä, liiallinen 
vääristyminen aiheuttaa 
mudonmuutoksia varressa.

Color-

Bright+

Color+

Bright-

60M10M

20% 100%50%

Warm

Mix

Cold ×

Asennus Yksityiskohdat

Kaukosäädin Varotoimenpiteet

1. Kytke valo päälle

2. 10M: 10 minuutin ajastin

3. 60M: 60 minuutin ajastin

4. Bright +: Lisää kirkkautta

5. Bright -: Vähennä kirkkautta

6. Color +: Nosta värilämpötilaa

7. Color -: Vähennä värilämpötilaa

8.       Yövalotoiminto

9. 20%: Kirkkaus 20%

10. 50%: Kirkkaus 50%

11. 100%: Kirkkaus 100%

12. Warm: Lämmin valo

13. Cold: Valkoinen valo

14. Mix: Valon sekoitustila

1. Käytä tuotetta mukana toimitetun virtalähteen kanssa.
2. Kun säädät kulmaa, älä taivuta vartta liikaa, jotta se ei 

vahingoitu.
3. Valaisin vain sisäkäyttöön.
4. Älä käytä tätä tuotetta alustalla jolla on korkea lämpötila, 

kosteassa tilassa tai tilassa jossa on helposti syttyviä 
aineita.

5. Älä pura valaisinta itse.
6. Valaisimen valonlähdettä ei voi vaihtaa; kun lähde saavuttaa 

elinkaarensa lopun, koko valaisine on vaihdettava.
7. Puristimen kiinnityspinnan on oltava tasainen.

Tämä toiminto ei ole oikea, asenna ja 
käytä oikealla tavalla.
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SUN-FLEX®DESKLITEFI

Tuotteen rakenne

Arm

Pää

Kosketuspaneeli

Leike

54
5 

m
m

845 mm

Tuotteen parametrit

Tuotteen nimi 

Tuloteho 

Virtalähde 

Värilämpötila 

Tulojännite 

Valonlähde 

Väri 

Tuoteluettelo 

Materiaali 

Pakkauksen koko 

Nettopaino 

Valaistuskulma 

Kaukosäätimen etäisyys 

Kaukosäädin 

Tuotenumero 

SUN-FLEX®DESKLITE

12W

75x0,5W/LED

3000K-6500K

100-240V~50/60Hz

LED

Musta/valkoinen

Valaisinrunko + klipsi + virtalähde + kaukosäädin + käyttöohje 

ABS, rauta, silikoni geeli

440×180×48 （mm)

900 grammaa

60 astetta

Noin 3m

ei sisältää paristoja

102000 (valkoinen), 102005 (musta)
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EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
1. 1. Tuotteen malli: 102000, 102005

2. Valmistajan tai valmistajan edustajan nimi ja osoite:
SUN-FLEX AB
Logistikvägen 6
438 70 Landvetter, Ruotsi

3. Tämä vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on laadittu valmistajan
yksinomaisella vastuulla.

4. Vakuutuksen kohde:

Laite: DESKLITE

Merkki: SUN-FLEX

Malli/tyyppi: 102000, 102005

5. Edellä kuvattu vakuutuksen kohde on seuraavien EU:n
yhdenmukaistamislainsäädännön vaatimusten mukainen:
Low Voltage Directive (LVD) / Matalajännitedirektiivi (LVD) 2014/35/EU
Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (EMC) / Sähkömagneettista yhteensopivuutta
koskeva direktiivi (EMC) 2014/30/EU
Vaarallisten aineiden käyttöä sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaitteissa koskeva direktiivi (RoHS)

6. Asiaankuuluvat standardit tai tekniset tiedot, joiden perusteella
vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on annettu:

LVD: EN 60335-2-2012 
EN 60335-2-7:2010 

EMC: EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011 
EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008 

RoHS: EN 50581:2012 

7. Valmistaja ja valmistajan edustajan allekirjoitus:
Landvetter 16.09.2022

Valmistaja SUN-FLEX AB

-------------------------------------------------------- 
Joakim Persson

Valmistaja SUN-FLEX AB

-------------------------------------------------------- 
Joakim Persson



SUN-FLEX®DESKLITEFR

power

color

bright

1. Placez la pince comme indiqué 
et serrez la vis.

3. Tenez la tige de la lampe comme 
indiqué et serrez le bouchon de la 
vis latérale.

4. Branchez correctement le 
cordon d'alimentation et ajustez 
l'angle d'éclairage pour utiliser la 
lampe.

2. Tenez la tige de la lampe comme 
indiqué et insérez la goupille dans 
la douille de la pince.

1 2

3 4

Capteur infrarouge
Indicateur de temporisation 
10 minutes
Indicateur de temporisation 
60 minutes

Interrupteur marche/arrêt

Réglage de la température de 
couleur (sept niveaux) 
3000K-6500K
Réglage de la luminosité 
(sept niveaux)

Le bras peut être plié en 
fonction des besoins 
d'éclairage réels, mais une 
déformation excessive doit 
être évitée. Une déformation 
excessive peut endommager 
définitivement le bras, rendant 
sa réparation difficile.

Color-

Bright+

Color+

Bright-

60M10M

20% 100%50%

Warm

Mix

Cold ×

Installation Détails

Télécommande Précautions

1. Allumer la lampe

2. 10M: Temporisation 10 minutes

3. 60M: Temporisation 60 minutes

4. Bright +: Augmenter la luminosité

5. Bright -: Réduire la luminosité

6. Color +: Augmenter la température de couleur

7. Color -: Réduire la température de couleur

8.       Mode veilleuse

9. 20%: Luminosité à 20%

10. 50%: Luminosité à 50%

11. 100%: Luminosité à 100%

12. Warm: Lumière chaude

13. Cold: Lumière blanche

14. Mix: Mode mélange de lumière

1. Utilisez le produit avec l'adaptateur secteur fourni.
2. Ne pliez pas excessivement le bras lors du réglage de l'angle 

pour éviter les dommages.
3. La lampe est destinée à une utilisation en intérieur 

uniquement.
4. N'utilisez pas ce produit sur des surfaces à haute 

température, sur des objets inflammables ou dans un 
environnement humide pour éviter tout dommage.

5. Ne démontez pas la lampe vous-même.
6. La source lumineuse de la lampe n'est pas remplaçable. 

Lorsque la lampe arrive en fin de vie, l'ensemble de la lampe 
doit être remplacé.

7. La surface sur laquelle la pince est fixée doit être plane.

Cette procédure est incorrecte. 
Veuillez installer et utiliser la lampe 
correctement. 

12



SUN-FLEX®DESKLITEFR

Structure du produit

Bras
Tête de la lampe

Panneau tactile

Pince

54
5 

m
m

845 mm

Spécifications du produit

Nom du produit

Puissance d'entrée 

Source lumineuse

Température de couleur

Tension d'entrée 

Source lumineuse 

Couleur

Contenu 

Matériau 

Dimensions de l'emballage 

Poids net 

Angle réglable 

Télécommande

Références

SUN-FLEX®DESKLITE

12W

75x0,5W/LED

3000K-6500K

100-240V~50/60Hz

LED

Noir / Blanc

ABS, fer, silicone

440×180×48 mm

900 grammes

60 degrés

Environ 3 m

Incluse, sans piles

102000 (blanc), 102005 (noir)
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Distance de la 
télécommande

Structure de lampe + pince + adaptateur secteur + 
télécommande + manuel

Déclaration de conformité UE 
1. Modèle du produit : 102000, 102005

2. Nom et adresse du fabricant ou de son représentant agréé :
SUN-FLEX AB
Logistikvägen 6
438 70 Landvetter, Suède

3. La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du
fabricant.

4. Objet de la déclaration :

Équipement : DESKLITE

Nom de la marque : SUN-FLEX

Modèle/type : 102000, 102005

5. L’objet de la déclaration décrit ci-dessus est conforme à la législation communautaire
d’harmonisation applicable :
Low Voltage Directive (LVD) / Directive Basse Tension (DBT)  2014/35/EU
Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (EMC) / Directive relative à la compatibilité
électromagnétique (CEM)  2014/30/EU
Directive 2011/65/EU relative à la limitation de l’utilisation de certaines substances
dangereuses (RoHS)

6. Références des normes harmonisées pertinentes appliquées ou des autres
spéci�cations techniques par rapport auxquelles la conformité est déclarée :

LVD / DBT : EN 60335-2-2012 
EN 60335-2-7:2010 

EMC / CEM : EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011 
EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008 

RoHS: EN 50581:2012 

7. Signé en nom et pour le compte de :
Landvetter 2022-09-16

Fabricant SUN-FLEX AB

-------------------------------------------------------- 
Joakim Persson

Fabricant SUN-FLEX AB

-------------------------------------------------------- 
Joakim Persson



SUN-FLEX®DESKLITEDE

power

color

bright

1. Befestigen Sie die Klemme wie 
abgebildet und ziehen Sie die 
Schraube fest.

3. Halten Sie die Lampenstange 
wie abgebildet und ziehen Sie die 
seitliche Schraubkappe fest.

4. Schließen Sie das Netzkabel 
ordnungsgemäß an und passen Sie 
den Beleuchtungswinkel an, um die 
Lampe zu verwenden.

2. Halten Sie die Lampenstange 
wie abgebildet und stecken Sie den 
Stift in die Buchse der Klemme.

1 2

3 4

Infrarotsensor
10-Minuten-Verzögerungsanzeige
60-Minuten-Verzögerungsanzeige

Ein-/Ausschalter

Farbtemperaturregelung 
(sieben Stufen): 3000K-6500K

Helligkeitsregelung 
(sieben Stufen)

Der Arm kann entsprechend 
den tatsächlichen 
Beleuchtungsanforderungen 
gebogen werden. Übermäßiges 
Verbiegen sollte jedoch 
vermieden werden, da dies zu 
dauerhaften Schäden am Arm 
führen kann, die schwer 
vollständig zu reparieren sind

Color-

Bright+

Color+

Bright-

60M10M

20% 100%50%

Warm

Mix

Cold ×

Installation Details

Fernbedienung Vorsichtsmaßnahmen

1. Lampe einschalten

2. 10M: 10-Minuten-Timer

3. 60M: 60-Minuten-Timer

4. Bright +: Helligkeit erhöhen

5. Bright -: Helligkeit verringern

6. Color +: Farbtemperatur erhöhen

7. Color -: Farbtemperatur verringern

8.       Nachtlichtfunktion

9. 20%: Helligkeit 20 %

10. 50%: Helligkeit 50 %

11. 100%: Helligkeit 100 %

12. Warm: Warmes Licht

13. Cold: Weißes Licht

14. Mix: Lichtmixmodus

1. Verwenden Sie das Produkt mit dem mitgelieferten 
Netzadapter.

2. Verbiegen Sie den Arm beim Einstellen des Winkels nicht zu 
stark, um Schäden zu vermeiden.

3. Die Lampe ist nur für den Innenbereich geeignet.
4. Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht auf Oberflächen mit 

hohen Temperaturen, brennbaren Materialien oder in 
feuchten Umgebungen, um Schäden zu vermeiden.

5. Zerlegen Sie die Lampe nicht selbst.
6. Die Lichtquelle der Lampe ist nicht austauschbar. Wenn die 

Lebensdauer des Lichts endet, muss die gesamte Lampe 
ersetzt werden.

7. Die Oberfläche, auf der die Klemme angebracht wird, muss 
flach sein.

Diese Vorgehensweise ist nicht korrekt. 
Bitte installieren und verwenden Sie die 
Lampe ordnungsgemäß.
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SUN-FLEX®DESKLITEDE

Produktstruktur

Arm
Lampenkopf

Touch-Bedienfeld

Klemme

54
5 

m
m

845 mm

Produktspezifikationen

Name of the product

Eingangsleistung

Lichtquelle

Farbtemperatur

Eingangsspannung

Lichtquelle

Farbe

Produktinhalt

Material

Verpackungsgröße

Nettogewicht

Verstellbarer Winkel

Fernbedienung

Artikelnummern

SUN-FLEX®DESKLITE

12W

75x0,5W/LED

3000K-6500K

100-240V~50/60Hz

LED

Schwarz / Weiß

ABS, Eisen, Silikon

440×180×48 （mm)

900 Gramm

60 Grad

ca. 3 m

ohne Batterien

102000 (weiß), 102005 (schwarz)
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Lampengestell + Klemme + Netzadapter + 
Fernbedienung + Anleitung

Reichweite der 
Fernbedienung

EU-Konformitätserklärung
1. Produktmodelle: 102000, 102005

2. Name und Anschrift des Herstellers oder seines Bevollmächtigten:
SUN-FLEX AB

 Schweden

3. Die alleinige Verantwortung für die Ausstellung dieser Konformitätserklärung trägt der
Hersteller.

4. Gegenstand der Erklärung:

Gerät: DESKLITE

Markenname: SUN-FLEX

Modell/Typ: 102000, 102005

5. Der oben beschriebene Gegenstand der Erklärung erfüllt die einschlägigen EU-
Vorschriften zur Harmonisierung:
Low Voltage Directive (LVD) / Niederspannungsrichtlinie (NSR) 2014/35/EU
Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (EMC) / Richtlinie über die elektromagnetische
Verträglichkeit (EMV) 2014/30/EU
Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) / RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU (Beschränkung
bestimmter gefährlicher Sto�e)

6. Referenzen zu den relevanten harmonisierten Standards sowie Referenzen zu den
technischen Spezi�kationen, bezüglich derer die Konformität erklärt wird:

LVD / NSR: EN 60335-2-2012 
EN 60335-2-7:2010 

EMC / EMV: EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011 
EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008 

RoHS: EN 50581:2012 

7. Unterzeichnet für und im Namen von:
Landvetter 2022-09-16

Hersteller SUN-FLEX AB

-------------------------------------------------------- 
Joakim Persson

Hersteller SUN-FLEX AB

-------------------------------------------------------- 
Joakim Persson



SUN-FLEX®DESKLITENL

power

color

bright

1. Plaats de klem zoals 
weergegeven en draai de schroef 
vast.

3. Houd de lampenstandaard vast 
zoals weergegeven en draai de 
zijschroefkap vast.

4. Sluit het netsnoer correct aan en 
pas de verlichtingshoek aan om de 
lamp te gebruiken.

2. Houd de lampenstandaard vast 
zoals weergegeven en steek de pen 
in de klemopening.

1 2

3 4

Infraroodsensor
Indicatie voor 10 minuten vertraging
Indicatie voor 60 minuten vertraging

Aan-/uitschakelaar

Kleurtemperatuurregeling 
(zeven niveaus) 3000K-6500K

Helderheidsregeling 
(zeven niveaus)

De arm kan worden gebogen 
volgens de werkelijke 
verlichtingsbehoeften, maar 
overmatige vervorming moet 
worden vermeden. Overmatige 
vervorming kan leiden tot 
blijvende schade aan de arm, die 
moeilijk volledig te herstellen is.

Color-

Bright+

Color+

Bright-

60M10M

20% 100%50%

Warm

Mix

Cold ×

Installatie Details

Afstandsbediening Voorzorgsmaatregelen

1. Lamp aanzetten

2. 10M: 10 minuten timer

3. 60M: 60 minuten timer

4. Bright +: Helderheid verhogen

5. Bright -: Helderheid verlagen

6. Color +: Kleurtemperatuur verhogen

7. Color -: Kleurtemperatuur verlagen

8.       Nachtlampfunctie

9. 20%: Helderheid 20%

10. 50%: Helderheid 50%

11. 100%: Helderheid 100%

12. Warm: Warm licht

13. Cold: Wit licht

14. Mix: Lichtmixmodus

1. Gebruik het product met de meegeleverde voedingsadapter.
2. Buig de arm niet te ver bij het aanpassen van de hoek om 

schade te voorkomen.
3. De lamp is alleen geschikt voor gebruik binnenshuis.
4. Gebruik dit product niet op oppervlakken met hoge 

temperaturen, brandbare objecten of in vochtige omgevingen 
om schade te voorkomen.

5. Demonteer de lamp niet zelf.
6. De lichtbron van de lamp is niet vervangbaar. Wanneer de 

levensduur van het licht is bereikt, moet de gehele lamp 
worden vervangen.

7. Het oppervlak waarop de klem wordt geplaatst, moet vlak zijn.

Deze werkwijze is niet correct. 
Installeer en gebruik de lamp op de 
juiste manier.
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SUN-FLEX®DESKLITENL

Productstructuur

Arm

Kop

Touchpaneel

Klem

54
5 

m
m

845 mm

Productspecificaties

Productnaam

Ingangsvermogen

Lichtbron

Kleurtemperatuur

Ingangsspanning

Lichtbron

Kleur

Productinhoud

Materiaal

Afmetingen verpakking

Netto gewicht

Verstelbare hoek

Afstandsbediening

Artikelnummers

SUN-FLEX®DESKLITE

12W

75x0,5W/LED

3000K-6500K

100-240V~50/60Hz

LED

Zwart / Wit

ABS, ijzer, siliconen

440×180×48 （mm)

900 gram

60 graden

Ongeveer 3 m

Inclusief, zonder batterijen

102000 (wit), 102005 (zwart)
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Lampframe + klem + voedingsadapter + 
afstandsbediening + handleiding

Bereik 
afstandsbediening

EU-verklaring van conformiteit
1. Productmodel: 102000, 102005

2. Name and address of the manufacturer or his authorised representative:
SUN-FLEX AB
Logistikvägen 6
438 70 Landvetter, Zweden

3. Deze conformiteitsverklaring wordt uitgegeven onder de exclusieve 
verantwoordelijkheid van de fabrikant.

4. Voorwerp van de verklaring:
Apparatuur: DESKLITE 
Merknaam: SUN-FLEX 
Model/type: 102000, 102005 

5. Het voorwerp van de bovengenoemde verklaring voldoet aan de relevante 
Unieharmonisatiewetgeving:
Richtlijn laagspanning (LVD) 2014/35/EU
Richtlijn elektromagnetische compatibiliteit (EMC) 2014/30/EU
Richtlijn betre�ende de beperking van gevaarlijke sto�en (RoHS) 2011/65/EU 

6. Verwijzingen naar de relevante geharmoniseerde normen die zijn gebruikt of 
verwijzingen naar de andere technische specificaties waarnaar de conformiteit wordt 
verklaard:

LVD: EN 60335-2-2012 
EN 60335-2-7:2010 

EMC: EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011 
EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008 

RoHS: EN 50581:2012 

7. Ondertekend namens:
Landvetter 2022-09-16

Manufacturer SUN-FLEX AB

-------------------------------------------------------- 
Joakim Persson

Landvetter 2022-09-16

Manufacturer SUN-FLEX AB

-------------------------------------------------------- 
akim Persson



SUN-FLEX®DESKLITEEE

power

color

bright

1. Asetage klamber, nagu näidatud, 
ja keerake kruvi kinni.

3. Hoidke lambi varrest, nagu 
näidatud, ja keerake külgmine 
keeratav kork kinni.

4. Ühendage toitejuhe korralikult, 
reguleerige kasutamiseks 
valgustusnurka.

2. Hoidke lambi varrest, nagu 
näidatud, ja sisestage tihvt klambri 
pessa.

1 2

3 4

Infrapuna anduri pea
10-min. viivituse indikaator
60-min. viivituse indikaator

Toitelüliti

Värvitemperatuuri reguleerimine 
(seitse astet) 3000K-6500K

Heleduse reguleerimine
(seitse astet)

Käepidet saab painutada 
vastavalt tegelikele 
valgustusvajadustele, kuid 
vältige liigseid moonutusi, 
liigne moonutus põhjustab 
varre deformatsiooni.

Color-

Bright+

Color+

Bright-

60M10M

20% 100%50%

Warm

Mix

Cold ×

Paigaldamine Üksikasjad

Kaugjuhtimispult Ettevaatusabinõud

1. Lülitage tuli sisse

2. 10M: 10 minuti taimer

3. 60M: 60 minuti taimer

4. Bright +: heleduse suurendamine

5. Bright -: heleduse vähendamine

6. Color +: suurendage värvitemperatuuri

7. Color -: vähendage värvitemperatuuri

8.       Öö valguse funktsioon

9. 20%: heledus 20%

10. 50%: heledus 50%

11. 100%: heledus 100%

12. Warm: soe valgus

13. Cold: valge valgus

14. Mix: kerge segamisrežiim

1. Kasutage toodet koos kaasasoleva toiteadapteriga.
2. Nurka reguleerides ärge painutage vart üle, et vältida varre 

kahjustamist.
3. Lambid ainult siseruumides kasutamiseks.
4. Ärge kasutage seda toodet kõrge temperatuuriga pinnal, 

tuleohtlikel esemetel või niiskes keskkonnas.
5. Ärge võtke lampi ise lahti.
6. Lambi valgusallikat ei saa asendada; kui valgus allikas jõuab 

oma eluea lõpule, tuleb valgusti välja vahetada.
7. Klambrit ei saa kinnitada õhukesele pinnale.

See toiming pole õige, installige ja 
kasutage õiget viisi.
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SUN-FLEX®DESKLITEEE

Toote kirjeldus

Vars

Pea

Puutepaneel

Klipp

54
5 

m
m

845 mm

Toote parameetrid

Toote nimi 

Sisendvõimsus 

Toiteallikas 

Värvitemperatuur 

Sisendpinge 

Valgusallikas 

Värvus 

Tooteloend 

Materjal 

Karbi suurus 

Netokaal 

Reguleerige nurka 

Kaugjuhtimispult 

Art.nr

SUN-FLEX®DESKLITE

12W

75x0,5W/LED

3000K-6500K

100-240V~50/60Hz

LED

Must/valge

ABS, raud, silikageel

440×180×48 （mm)

900 grammi

60 kraadi

Umbes 3m

ei sisalda patareisid

102000 (valge), 102005 (must)
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Valgusti korpus + klamber + toiteadapter + 
kaugjuhtimispult + kasutusjuhend

Kaugjuhtimispuldi 
kaugus 

ELi vastavusdeklaratsioon
1. Toote mudel: 102000, 102005

2. Tootja või tema volitatud esindaja nimi ja aadress:
SUN-FLEX AB
Logistikvägen 6 
438 70 Landvetter, Sweden 

3. See vastavusdeklaratsioon on välja antud tootja ainuvastutusel.

4. Deklareeritav toode: 

Seade: DESKLITE

Marginimi: SUN-FLEX 

Mudel/tüüp: 102000, 102005

5. Eespool kirjeldatud deklareeritav toode on kooskõlas Euroopa Liidu 
asjaomaste ühtlustatud õigusaktidega: 
Madalpingedirektiiv (LVD) 2014/35/EL 
Elektromagnetilise ühilduvuse direktiiv (EMC) 2014/30/EL 
Ohtlike ainete piirangu (RoHS) direktiiv 2011/65/EL 

6. Viited kasutatud asjaomastele ühtlustatud standarditele ja muudele 

tehnilistele kirjeldustele, millega seoses vastavus deklareeritakse: 

LVD:                      EN 60335-2-2012 
EN 60335-2-7:2010 

EMC: EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011 
EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008 

RoHS: EN 50581:2012 

7. Alla kirjutanud (kes ja kelle nimel): 
Landvetter 2022-09-16

Tootja SUN-FLEX AB

-------------------------------------------------------- 
Joakim Persson

Tootja SUN-FLEX AB

-------------------------------------------------------- 
Joakim Persson



SUN-FLEX®DESKLITELT

power

color

bright

1. Uždėkite spaustuką, kaip 
parodyta, ir priveržkite varžtą.

3. Laikykite šviesos stulpą, kaip 
parodyta, ir priveržkite šoninį 
varžto dangtelį.

4. Tinkamai prijunkite maitinimo 
laidą, sureguliuokite apšvietimo 
kampą.

2. Laikykite šviesos stulpą taip, 
kaip parodyta, ir įkiškite kaištį į 
gnybto lizdą.

1 2

3 4

Infraraudonųjų spindulių jutiklio 
galvutė
10 min. atidėjimo indikatorius
60 min. atidėjimo indikatorius

Maitinimo jungiklis

Spalvų temperatūros 
reguliavimas (septynios pakopos) 
3000K-6500K
Ryškumo reguliavimas 
(septynios pakopos)

Ranka gali būti sulenkta 
pagal faktinį apšvietimo 
poreikį, bet ne per daug 
iškraipyta, per didelis 
iškraipymas sukels rankos 
deformaciją.

Color-

Bright+

Color+

Bright-

60M10M

20% 100%50%

Warm

Mix

Cold ×

Įrengimas Išsami informacija

Nuotolinio valdymo pultas Atsargumo priemonės

1. Įjungti šviesą

2. 10M: 10 minučių laikmatis

3. 60M: 60 minučių laikmatis

4. Bright +: padidinti ryškumą

5. Bright -: sumažinti ryškumą

6. Color +: padidinti spalvų temperatūrą

7. Color -: sumažinti spalvų temperatūrą

8.       Nakties šviesos funkcija

9. 20%: ryškumas 20%

10. 50%: ryškumas 50%

11. 100%: ryškumas 100%

12. Warm: šilta šviesa

13. Cold: balta šviesa

14. Mix: šviesos maišymo režimas

1. Naudokite gaminį su pridedamu maitinimo adapteriu.
2. Reguliuodami kampą, per daug nesulenkite rankos, kad 

nesugadintumėte rankos.
3. Šviestuvai skirti naudoti tik patalpose.
4. Nenaudokite šio gaminio ant aukštos temperatūros, degių 

objektų ar drėgnoje aplinkoje, kad išvengtumėte pažeidimų.
5. Neišardykite lempos patys.
6. Lempos šviesos šaltinis yra nepakeičiamas; pasibaigus 

lempos eksploatavimo laikui, reikia pakeisti visą lempą.
7. Paviršius, prie kurio tvirtinimas spaustukas, turi būti storas.

Toks naudojimas yra neteisingas, 
prašome montuoti ir naudoti 
teisingu būdu.
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SUN-FLEX®DESKLITELT

Produkto struktūra

Ranka (laikiklis)

Galvutė

Jutiklinis skydelis

Spaustukas

54
5 

m
m

845 mm

Produkto parametrai

Produkto pavadinimas

Įvesties galia

Maitinimo šaltinis

Spalvų temperatūra

Įvesties įtampa

Šviesos šaltinis

Spalva

Produktų sąrašas

Medžiaga

Dėžutės dydis

Grynasis svoris

Kampo reguliavimas

Art.no

SUN-FLEX®DESKLITE

12W

75x0,5W/LED

3000K-6500K

100-240V~50/60Hz

LED

Juoda / balta

ABS, geležis, silikagelis

440×180×48 （mm)

900 g.

60 laipsnių

Apie 3 m

Komplekte nėra baterijų

102000 (balta), 102005 (juoda )
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Šviestuvo korpusas + spaustukas + maitinimo 
adapteris + nuotolinio valdymo pultas + instrukcija

Nuotolinio valdymo 
atstumas

Nuotolinio valdymo 
pultas

ES atitikties deklaracija
1. Gaminio modelis: 102000, 102005

2. Gamintojo arba jo įgaliotojo atstovo pavadinimas ir adresas: 
SUN-FLEX AB
Logistikvägen 6 
438 70 Landvetter, Švedija 

3. Ši atitikties deklaracija išduota tik gamintojo atsakomybe. 

4. Deklaruojamas objektas: 

Įranga:  DESKLITE

Prekės ženklo pavadinimas: SUN-FLEX 

5. Pirmiau aprašytas deklaruojamas objektas atitinka susijusius Europos Sąjungos 
derinimo teisės aktus: 
Žemos įtampos direktyva (ŽĮD) 2014/35/ES 
Elektromagnetinio suderinamumo direktyva (EMS) 2014/30/ES 
Pavojingų medžiagų apribojimo (PMA) direktyva 2011/65/ES 

6. Nuorodos į susijusius taikytus darniuosius standartus arba nuorodos į kitas technines 

speci ikacijas, kurių atžvilgiu deklaruota atitiktis: 

ŽĮD: EN 60335-2-2012 

EN 60335-2-7:2010 

EMS: EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011 

EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008 

PMA: EN 50581:2012 

7. Įgalioto pasirašyti asmens parašas: 

Landvetter 2022-09-16

Gamintojas SUN-FLEX AB

-------------------------------------------------------- 

Joakim Persson

Gamintojas SUN-FLEX AB

-------------------------------------------------------- 

Joakim Persson

102000, 102005



SUN-FLEX®DESKLITELV

power

color

bright

1. Novietojiet skavu, kā parādīts 
attēlā, un pievelciet skrūvi.

3. Turiet apgaismes stabu, kā 
parādīts attēlā, un pievelciet sānu 
skrūves vāciņu.

4. Pareizi pievienojiet strāvas vadu, 
noregulējiet gaismas leņķi

2. Turiet apgaismes stabu, kā 
parādīts attēlā, un ievietojiet tapu 
spailes ligzdā.

1 2

3 4

Infrasarkanā sensora galva 
10 min. kavēšanās indikators
60 min. kavēšanās indikators

Strāvas slēdzis

Krāsu temperatūras regulēšana 
(septiņi soļi) 3000K-6500K 

Spilgtuma regulēšana 
(septiņi soļi)

Turētāju var saliekt atbilstoši 
faktiskajām apgaismojuma 
prasībām, bet ne pārāk 
izkropļot, jo stipra 
izkropļošana radīs turētāja 
deformāciju

Color-

Bright+

Color+

Bright-

60M10M

20% 100%50%

Warm

Mix

Cold ×

Uzstādīšana Detalizēta informācija

Tālvadības pults Piesardzības pasākumi

1. Gaismas ieslēgšana

2. 10M: 10 minūšu taimeris

3. 60M: 60 minūšu taimeris

4. Bright +: palielināt spilgtumu

5. Bright -: samazina spilgtumu

6. Color +: palielināt krāsu temperatūru

7. Color -: samazināt krāsu temperatūru

8.       Nakts gaismas funkcija

9. 20%: spilgtums 20%

10. 50%: spilgtums 50%

11. 100%: spilgtums 100%

12. Warm: silta gaisma

13. Cold: balta gaisma

14. Mix: gaismas sajaukšanas režīms

1. Izmantojiet izstrādājumu ar komplektā iekļauto strāvas 
adapteri.

2. Regulējot leņķi, roku nedrīkst pārāk saliekt, lai nesabojātu roku.
3. Gaismekļi ir paredzēti lietošanai tikai .
4. Lai izvairītos no bojājumiem, nelietojiet šo izstrādājumu 

augstās temperatūrās, uz viegli uzliesmojošiem priekšmetiem 
vai mitrā vidē.

5. Nenojauciet lampu paši.
6. Lampas gaismas avots nav nomaināms; beidzoties lampas 

kalpošanas laikam, jānomaina visa lampa.
7. Virsmai, pie kuras piestiprināta skava, jābūt biezai.

Šāda lietošana ir nepareiza, lūdzu, 
instalējiet un lietojiet to pareizi.
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SUN-FLEX®DESKLITELV

Produkta struktūra

Roka (turētājs) 

Galva

Skārienpanelis 

Skava

54
5 

m
m

845 mm

Produkta parametri

Produkta nosaukums

Ieejas jauda

Enerģijas avots

Krāsu temperatūra

Ieejas spriegums

Gaismas avots

Krāsa

Produktu saraksts

Pieejams no

Kastes izmērs

Neto svars

Leņķa regulēšana

Tālvadības pults

Preces Nr.

SUN-FLEX®DESKLITE

12W

75x0,5W/LED

3000K-6500K

100-240V~50/60Hz

LED

Melns / balts

ABS, dzelzs, silikagels

440×180×48 （mm)

900 g.

60 grādi

Aptuveni 3 m

Baterijas nav iekļautas

102000 (balta), 102005 (melna)
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Tālvadības pults 
attālums

Lampas korpusa klips strāvas adapteris + tālvadības 
pults + Instrukcijas

ES atbilstības deklarācija
1. Izstrādājuma modelis: 102000, 102005

2. Ražotāja vai tā pilnvarotā pārstāvja nosaukums un adrese:
SUN-FLEX AB
Logistikvägen 6 
438 70 Landvetter, Zviedrija 

3. Par šīs atbilstības deklarācijas izdošanu atbildīgs ir tikai ražotājs. 

4. Deklarācijas objekts: 

Aprīkojums: DESKLITE

Zīmola nosaukums: SUN-FLEX 

Modelis/tips: 102000, 102005

5. Iepriekš aprakstītās deklarācijas objekts atbilst attiecīgajiem Savienības tiesību 
aktiem par saskaņošanu: 
Zemsprieguma Direktīvai (LVD) 2014/35/ES 
Elektromagnētiskās savietojamības direktīvai (EMC) 2014/30/ES 
Bīstamu vielu ierobežošanas (RoHS) direktīvai 2011/65/ES 

6. Atsauces uz attiecīgajiem izmantotajiem saskaņotajiem standartiem vai atsauces uz 

citām tehniskām speci ikācijām, saistībā ar kurām ir sniegts paziņojums par 

atbilstību: LVD: EN 60335-2-2012 
EN 60335-2-7:2010 

EMC: EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011 
EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008 

RoHS: EN 50581:2012 

7. Parakstīts, pārstāvot: 
Landvetter 2022.09.16

Manufacturer SUN-FLEX AB

-------------------------------------------------------- 
Joakims Persons (Joakim Persson)

Manufacturer SUN-FLEX AB

-------------------------------------------------------- 
Joakims Persons (Joakim Persson)



SUN-FLEX AB, Logistikvägen 6, SE-438 70 Landvetter, Sweden

Tel: +46 322 127 00

info@sun-�ex.com

www.sun-�ex.com
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